

HOOSIER RACING TIRE

2020 Tire Rack[®] Championship Tour Official Contingency Program

Program Name:	2020 Tire Rack [®] SCCA Championship Tour Contingency Program
Program Contact Information:	Paula Nate (574) 784-3152 Hoosier Racing Tire (574) 784-2385 – fax 65465 S.R. 931 pnate@hoosiertire.com Lakeville, IN 46536 46536
Program Summary:	 Hoosier Racing Tire is an Official Contingency Sponsor of the 2020 Tire Rack[®] SCCA Championship Tour. * This is an optional contingency awards program
Program Duration:	* 2020 Tire Rack [®] SCCA Championship Tour Events.
Registration:	 Competitors must register each year to be eligible for awards. Competitors must be registered in the program prior to competing. No awards will be paid if you do not follow all of the contingency procedures. Register for this program online at: <u>http://www.hoosiertire.com/contingency_program/</u>
Requirements:	 Competitor must race with Hoosier Racing Tires on all four wheel positions. <u>Decals Required:</u> YES <u># of Decals:</u> 3 <u>Location:</u> One (1) 11" on <u>each side</u> and one (1) 11" on the front of car. It is the competitor's responsibility to register properly and neatly apply decals. Decals used must be the officially supplied Hooiser Decals. <u>Availability:</u> Decals will be mailed once registered. Additional decals are available by contacting Paula Nate at pnate@hoosiertire.com
Class Eligibility List:	* SSR, SSRL, SSP, SSPL, ASP, ASPL, BSP, BSPL, CSP, CSPL, DSP, DSPL, ESP, ESPL, FSP, FSPL, SMF, SMFL, SM SML, SSM, SSML, XP, SPL, CP, SPL, DP, DPL, EP, EPL, FP, FPL, AM AML, BM, BML, CM, CML, DM, DML, EM, EML, FM, FML, KM, KML, FSAE, FSAEL, LI
Award Information:	 Product awards are presented to all eligible 1st and 2nd place drivers per class in the 2020 Tire Rack[®] SCCA Championship Tour competition. Contingency forms must be completely filled out and include all supplemental information; copy of official results, proof of purchase & photos. Original proof of purchase must be made available to Hoosier if requested. Tires must be purchased from an authorized Hoosier Racing Tire Distributor or a Track Side Support Dealer. Hoosier will also award all year-end class champions and the overall Super Challenge Champion. A minimum of five (5) competitors are required in a class to claim 1st place awards, and seven (7) cars are required to claim 2nd place awards. Tires will be awarded for a maximum of one official points paying race per day, and a maximum of two official points paying races per race weekend event. All awards must be claimed within 30 days of each eligible event.
Additional Information:	 See "Payout Schedule" below for award amounts. This is a basic contingency program administered and paid entirely by Hoosier Racing Tire. For payout detail or to ask questions, please call (574) 784-3152.
PAYOUT SCHEDULE	1 st 2 nd
All Eligible Classes	2 Free Tires 1 Free Tires

Hoosier Racing Tire retains the option to name and/or change eligible categories, classes, and cars at any time during the 2020 season.